(1) Monopole tower structures shall be separated from all other towers, whether monopole, self-
supporting lattice, or guyed, by a minimum of seven hundred fifty (750) feet. 
(2) Self-supporting lattice or guyed towers shall be separated from all other self-supporting or guyed 
towers by a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet. 

6.§36-17  Illumination and Security Fences 
  (A) Towers shall not be artificially lighted except as required by the Federal Aviation Administration 
(FAA). In cases where there are residential zoned properties located within a distance of 300% of the

[...]

times be kept and maintained in good condition, order and repair so that the same do not constitute a 
nuisance to or a danger to the life or property of any person or the public. 

§36-182.  Abandonment 
If any tower shall cease to be used for a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days, the Building 

Department shall notify the tower owner that the site will be subject to a determination by the Building 
Department Director that the site has been abandoned.  Upon issuance of a Notice to Show Cause by the 
Building Department Director, the tower owner shall have thirty (30) days to show by a preponderance of